
Paul E. Russell 
Associate General Counsel 

* » • i * 
Two North Ninth Street m 

Allentown, PA 18101-1179 M f e • o - - -
Tel. 610.774.4254 Fax 610.774.6726 • • • • I ppl perussell@pplweb.com 9 ^ • ^ 

FEDERAL EXPRESS 

April 29,2011 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary APR 2 9 2011 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
400 North Street SECRETARY'S BUREAU 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Re: PPL Electric Utilities Corporation 
Proposed 2010 

Act 129 Compliance Rider Reconciliation Report 
Docket No. M-2009-2093216 

Dear Ms. Chiavetta: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of PPL Electric Utilities. Corporation ("PPL 
Electric") are eight (8) copies of PPL Electric's proposed 2010 Act 129 Compliance 
Rider ("ACR") Recon cif iation Report. This reconciliation report, which is being filed 
pursuant to the procedures set forth in PPL Electric's Tariff - Electric Pa. P.U.C. No. 
201, reflects actual data through March 31, 2011. 

Pursuantto 52 Pa. Code § 1.11, the enclosed document is to be deemed 
filed on April 29, 2011, which is the date it was deposited with an overnight express 
delivery service as shown on the delivery receipt attached to the mailing envelope. 

In addition, please date and time-stamp the enclosed extra copy of this 
letter and return it to me in the envelope provided. 

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed filing, please call me or 
Joseph M. Kleha, PPL Electric's Manager-Regulatory Compliance and Rates at (610) 
774-4486. 

Very truly yours, 

? 
Paul E. Russell 

Enclosures 

cc: Mr. Carl Lesney Irwin A. Popowsky, Esquire 
Mr. Richard E. Wallace J. Edward Simms, Esquire 
William R. Lloyd, Esquire 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER COLLECTION RECONCILIATION 

Report For The Period January 1, 2010 to May 31, 2011 

Line 
No. (Schedule B, Column R) (Schedule C, Column R) (Schedule D, Column R) 

ACTUAL Residential Small C&l Large C&l Total 
1 MWH 20,100,897 14,715,100 - 34,815,997 
2 I CAP - - 30,866 30,866 
3 ACT 129 Revenue $ 43,593,541 $ 44,062,196 $ 14,685,988 $ 102,341,725 
4 Less: GRT $ 2,572,020 $ 2,599,669 $ 866,475 $ 6,038,164 
5 Revenue $$ Applicable to ACT 129 $ 41,021,521 $ 41,462,527 $ 13,819,513 $ 96,303,561 

BUDGET 
6 MWH 21,422,101 15,874,363 - 37,296,464 
7 ICAP - - 32,305 32,305 
8 ACT 129 Revenue $ 47,006,514 $ 47,755,482 $ 15,025,416 $ 109,787,412 
9 Less: GRT $ 2,773,384 $ 2,817,573 $ 886,500 $ 6,477,457 

10 Revenue $$ Applicable to ACT 129 $ 44,233,130 $ 44,937,909 $ 14,138,916 $ 103,309,955 

11 Over/(Under) Collection (Excluding GRT) $ (3,211,609) $ (3,475,382) $ (319,403) $ (7,006,394) 

12 Over/(Under) Collection (Including GRT) $ (3,412,973) $ (3,693,286) $ (339,428) $ (7,445,687) 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER COLLECTION RECONCILIATION 

Residential 
Report For The Period January 1, 2010 to May 31, 2011 

Line 
No. 

ACTUAL 
1 MWH 
2 ICAP 
3 ACT 129 Revenue 
4 Less: GRT 
5 Revenue $$ Applicable to ACT 129 

(A) <B) 
January February 

2010 2010 
896,401 1,563,039 

1.963,117 
115,824 

3.423.054 
201,960 

(C) 
March 
2010 
1,364,230 

2,987,663 
176,272 

(D) (E) 
April May 
2010 2010 

984,902 859,097 

2,172,375 
128,170 

1,880,894 
110,973 

(F) (G) 
June July 
2010 2010 
1,019.983 1,243,298 

2,233.746 
131.791 

2,282,600 
134,673 

(H) (I) 
August September 

2010 2010 
1,245,872 1,063;298 

2,728,253 
160,967 

2,328,146 
137,361 

(J) 
October 

2010 
864,192 

1.890,992 
111,569 

(K) (L) 
November December 

2010 2010 
939,490 1,333.350 

2,057,752 
121,407 

2,920,195 
172,292 

$ 1.847,293 $ 3,221,094 $ 2,811.391 $ 2,044,205 $ 1,769,921 $ 2,101.955 S 2,147,927 $ 2,567,286 $ 2.190,785 $ 1,779,423 $ 1,936,345 $ 2.747,903 

BUDGET 
6 MWH 
7 ICAP 
8 ACT 129 Revenue 
9 Less: GRT 

10 Revenue $$ Applicable to ACT 129 

1,690,324 1.610.705 

3,709,078 S 3.534,370 
218,836 $ 208,528 

1,461.751 

3,207,520 
189,244 

1,177,295 

2,583,339 
152,417 

918,420 

2,015,289 
118,902 $ 

961.513 

2,109,847 
124.481 

1,124,800 

2,468,148 
145,621 

1,242; 559 

2.726,549 
160,866 

1,059,390 

2,324,618 
137,152 

920,120 

2,019,018 
119,122 

1,068,700 

2,345,049 
138,358 

1,390,919 

3,052,092 
180,073 

$ 3,490,242 $ 3.325,842 S 3,018,276 $ 2,430,922 $ 1,896,387 $ 1,985.366 $ 2,322,527 $ 2,565,683 $ 2,187,466 $ 1,899,896 $ 2,206,691 $ 2,872,019 

" April and May 2011 are estimates 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER COLLECTION RECONCILIATION 

Res'idential 
Report For The Period January 1, 2010 to May 31, 2011 

Line 
No. 

ACTUAL 
1 MWH 
2 ICAP 
3 ACT 129 Revenue 
4 Less: GRT 
5 Revenue $$ Applicable to ACT 129 

(M) 
January 

2010 
1,736,441 

3,802,672 
224,369 

(N) 
February 

2011 
1,586,226 

3,473,706 
204,949 

(0) 
March 
2011 
1.369,357 

2,998,706 
176.924 

(P) 
A p r i l " 

2011 
1.106.546 

$2,423,336 
S 142.977 

(Q) 
M a y " 
2011 
925,175 

S 2,026,132 
$ 119,542 

(R) 
Total 

20,100,897 

i 43,593,541 
i 2,572,020 

$ 3.578,503 $ 3,268,757 $ 2,621.784 S 2,280.359 $ 1,906,590 $41.021,521 

1.451,949 1,155,969 954.784 21.422.101 
BUDGET 

6 MWH 1,665,194 1.567,709 
7 ICAP 
8 ACT 129 Revenue $ 3,653,935 $ 3.440,024 $ 3,186.012 $2,536,543 52.095,083 $47,006,514 
9 Less: GRT $ 215,582 $ 202,961 $ 187,975 $ 149,656 $ 123,610 $ 2,773.384 

10 Revenue$$ApplicabletoACT129 $ 3,438,353 $ 3.237,063 $ 2,998,037 $2,386,887 $ 1.971,473 $44,233.130 

** April and May 2011 are estimates 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER COLLECTION RECONCILIATION 

Small Commercial and Industrial 
Report For The Period January 1, 2010 to May 31, 2011 

Line 
No. 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 
January February March April 

2010 2010 2010 2010 
488.786 918,211 888,845 826,987 

1,474,194 $2,745,680 $2,675,421 $2,481,421 
• 86.977 $ 161,995 $ 157,850 $ 146,404 

(E) 
May 
2010 
792,620 

. 2,385,300 

. 140,733 

ACTUAL 
1 MWH 
2 ICAP 
3 ACT 129 Revenue 
4 Less: GRT 
5 Revenue $$ Applicable to ACT 129 $ 1,387,217 $2.583.685 $2,517,571 $2,335,017" $ 2,244.567 $ 2,571,881 $ 2,765,432" $ 2,748,504 $ 2,631,424 $ 2,349,756 $ 2,238.614 $ 2,481,831 

June 
2010 
908,130 

2,733,136 
161,255 

(G) 
July 
2010 

974,616 

2,938,823 
173,391 

(H) 
August 

2010 
969,138 

2,920,833 
172,329 

(I) 
September 

2010 
929,841 

$ 2,796,412 
$ 164,988 

(J) 
October 

2010 
830,454 

2,497,084 
147,328 

(K) 
November 

2010 
791,451 

I 2,378,973 
i 140,359 

(U) 
December 

2010 
878,250 

> 2,637,440 
j 155,609 

962,173 937,216 919.546 900,323 
BUDGET 

6 MWH 
7 ICAP 
8 ACT 129 Revenue 
9 Less: GRT 

10 Revenue $$ Applicable to ACT 129 $ 2,723,766 $ 2,653,116 $ 2.603,095 $ 2,548,678 $ 2,408,585 $ 2,592,794 $ 2,801,778 $ 2,901,730 $ 2.687,661 $ 2.456,474 $ 2,585,380 $ 2,656,643 

$2,894,544 $2,819,464 $2,766,307 $2,708,478 
$ 170.778 $ 166.348 $ 163,212 $ 159,800 

850.835 

12,559.601 
I 151.016 

915,907 

2,755,360 $ 
162,566 $ 

989,731 

2.977.447 
175.669 

1.025.039 

3,083,666 
181,936 

949,419 

2,856,175 
168,514 

867,752 

2,610,493 
154.019. 

913.288 

2,747,481 
162,101 

938,462 

2.823,213 
166,570 

** April and May 2011 are estimates 
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PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION 
ACT 129 COMPLIANCE RIDER COLLECTION RECONCILIATION 

Small Commercial and Industrial 
Report For The Period January 1, 2010 to May 31, 2011 

Line 
No. 

ACTUAL 
1 MWH 
2 ICAP 
3 ACT 129 Revenue 
4 Less: GRT 
5 Revenue $$ Applicable to ACT 129 

(M) (N) 
January February 

2010 2011 
975,213 939,824 

2,929,358 
172,832 

2.781.289 
164,096 

(O) 
March 
2011 

929.654 

2,716.494 
160,273 

(P) 
April ** 

2011 
840,059 

2,492,943 
147,084 

(Q) 
May " 
2011 
833,021 

2,477.395 
146.166 

(R) 
Total 

14.715,100 

44,062,196 
2.599,669 

$ 2.756,526 $ 2.617,193 $ 2,556.221 $ 2,345,859 $ 2.331.229 $ 41,462,527 

BUDGET 
6 MWH 
7 ICAP 
8 ACT 129 Revenue 
9 Less: GRT 

1 o Revenue $$ Applicable to ACT 129 

997,626 

3,001,198 S 
177,071 $ 

946,122 

2.846,257 
167,929 

950,844 

2,860,462 
168,767 

904,304 

2,720,454 
160,507 

905.776 

2.724.8B2 
160.768 

15,874,363 

47,755,482 
2,817,573. 

S 2.824,127 $ 2.678,328 $ 2,691,695 S 2,559,947 S 2,564.114 $ 44,937,909 

' April and May 2011 are estimates 
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P P L E L E C T R I C UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 
A C T 129 C O M P L I A N C E RIDER C O L L E C T I O N RECONCILIATION 

Large Commerc ia l and Industrial 
Report For The Per iod January 1, 2010 to May 31, 2011 

Line 
No. 

(A) (B) 
January February 

2010 2010 

1.072 
498,259 S 

29.397 S 

1,558 
724,671 S 

42.756 S 

tC) 
March 

2010 

2,099 
976,119 

57,591 

(D) (E) 
Apr i l May 
2010 2010 

2.165 1.903 
994,394 S 880.592 

58.669 S 51.955 

A C T U A L 
1 MWH 
2 ICAP 
3 ACT 129 Revenue 
4 Less: GRT 

5 Revenue $$ Appl icable to ACT 129 S 468,862 $ 681,915 S 918,528 $ 935,725 $ 828.637 $ 790,448 $ 824.396 $ 703,718 $ 880,883 $ 791.057 $ 811,126 $ 

(F) 
June 
2010 

1,803 
840,009 

49,561 

(G) (H) (I) (J) (K) 
Ju ly Augus t September October November 
2010 2010 2010 2010 2010 

1.882 1,783 
876.085 $ 747,841 $ 

51.689 $ 44,123 S 

2,017 
936,114 S 

55,231 $ 

1,808 1.853 
840,656 $ 861,983 S 

49.599 S 50.857 $ 

(L) 
December 

2010 

1.748 
797.123 

47.030 

750.093 

B U D G E T 
6 MWH 
7 ICAP 
8 ACT 129 Revenue 
9 Less: GRT 

10 Revenue $S Appl icable to A C T 129 

1,900 
5 883.848 
S 52,147 

1.900 1,901 
883,848 S 883.848 

52,147 S 52,147 

1,900 1.900 
883,848 S 883.848 

52.147 S 52.147 

1,901 
883,848 

52.147 

1,900 
883,848 

52,147 

1,900 
883,848 

52,147 

1,901 
883,848 

52,147 

1,900 
883,848 

52.147 

1,900 
883.848 

52.147 
$ 831.701 S 831.701 S 831,701 $ 831.701 S 831,701 $ 831.701 $ 831,701 $ 831,701 S 831,701 $ 831,701 S 831.701 $ 

1.901 
883,848 

52,147 
831,701 

" April and May 2011 are estimates 
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P P L E L E C T R I C UTILITIES C O R P O R A T I O N 
A C T 129 C O M P L I A N C E RIDER C O L L E C T I O N RECONCILIATION 

Large Commerc ia l and Industrial 
Report For The Per iod January 1, 2010 to May 31, 2011 

Line 
No. 

A C T U A L 
1 MWH 
2 ICAP 
3 A C T 129 Revenue 
4 Less: G R T 
5 Revenue $$ Appl icable to A C T 129 

B U D G E T 
6 MWH 
7 ICAP 
8 A C T 129 Revenue 
9 Less: G R T 

10 Revenue $$ Appl icable to A C T 129 

(M) (N) 
January February 

2010 2011 

(O) (P) 
March A p r i l " 

2011 2011 

(Q) 
May " 
2011 

Total 

1,712 1.944 1.853 1,833 1.833 30.866 
S 789.363 $ 907,945 $ 868,636 S 1,076,595 $ 1.069,603 $ 14,685.988 
$ 46,572 $ 53,569 $ 51,250 S 63,519 $ 63,107 $ 866.475 
$ 742,791 $ 854.376 $ 817,386 S 1,013,076 S 1,006,496 $ 13,619,513 

1.900 
883,848 

52,147 

1,900 
883.848 

52.147 

1.901 
883.848 

52.147 

1,900 
S 883,848 
$ 52.147 

1,900 
883,848 

52,147 

32.305 
15.025.416 

886,500 
$ 631,701 $ 831,701 $ 831,701 $ 831.701 $ 831,701 $ 14.138,916 

' April and May 2011 are estimates 
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From: (610)774-6908 
Karen Posten 
PPL Corporation 
2 N 9th St 

Allentown, PA 18101 

Origin ID: ABEA p g J J ^ 

J11151102250225 

SHIPTO: (717)787.8009 BILL SENDER 

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA 
PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
COMMONWEALTH KEYSTONE BLDG 
400 NORTH ST 
HARRISBURG, PA 17120 

0 

Ship Date: 29APR11 
ActWgt 10 LB 
CAD: 8616795/1NET3130 

Delivery Address Bar Code 

Ref# PER 205 734268 000 
Invoice # 
PO# 
Dept# 

™<# 7947 0448 7559 
10201 I 

SH MDTA 

MON-02 MAY A1 
PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 

17120 
PA-US 

MDT 

After printing this label: 
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. 
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. 
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in additional billing 
charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number. 

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. Fed Ex will not be responsible for any claim 
in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional 
charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including 
intrinsic valueof the package, loss of saies, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is 
limited tothe greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, 
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide. 

https://www.fedexxom/shipping/htrnl/en//PrintlFrame.html 4/29/2011 


